
Programme of the 5th Southeast Asia Botanic Gardens Network Meeting, Eka Karya Bali Botanic Gardens, Bali, Indonesia, 2-5 November 2015  

Programme Participants Designation Institution Email  

Sun,  
1 Nov 

Arrival / Registration     

Mon, 
2 Nov 

09:00– 
10:30 

Opening adress:     

Kebun Raya Bogor Didik Widyatmoko  Director Center for Plant Conservation, 
Bogor Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

didik_widyatmoko@yahoo.com  

Eka Karya Bali Botanic Gardens I Nyoman Lugrayasa Head Bali Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

nyomanlugrayasa@yahoo.com 

Indonesian Institute of Sciences    
 

 

Botanic Gardens Conservation 
International 

Joachim Gratzfeld Director of Regional 
Programmes 

BGCI joachim.gratzfeld@bgci.org 

10:30–
12:30 

Country presentations (5 x 15 + 5 min. 
discussion each) 

 

10:30–
10:50 

Brunei 
 

To be confirmed 
 

   

10:50–
11:10 

Cambodia Sothearith Yourk Vice Chief of 
Biodiversity Office 

Department of Biodiversity, 
National Council for Sustainable 
Development, Ministry of 
Environment 

thearith.yourk@gmail.com 
 

Kong Puthikar General Director National Authority for Preah 
Vihear (NAPV) 

kong_puthikar@yahoo.com 
 

Khou Eanghourt Department Director 
of Environment, 
Forest and Water 

National Authority for Preah 
Vihear (NAPV) 

khou_eanghourt@yahoo.com 
 

11:10–
11:30 

China 
 

Huabin Hu Deputy Director Xishuangbanna Tropical 
Botanical Garden, CAS 

huhb@xtbg.ac.cn 
 

11:30–
11:50 

Taiwan 
 

Chia-Wei Li Director Dr. Cecilia Koo Conservation 
Center 

cwli@life.nthu.edu.tw 
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11:50–
12:10 

Indonesia 
 

Didik Widyatmoko  Director Center for Plant Conservation, 
Bogor Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

didik_widyatmoko@yahoo.com  

Reni Lestari Head Division of Ex 
situ Conservation 

Center for Plant Conservation, 
Bogor Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

reni_naa@yahoo.com 

Joko Ridho Witono Head Division of New 
Botanic Gardens 
Development 

Center for Plant Conservation, 
Bogor Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

jrwitono@yahoo.com  

I Nyoman Lugrayasa Head Bali Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

nyomanlugrayasa@yahoo.com 

Agus Suhatman Head Cibodas Botanic Gardens - 
Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

agus.suhatman@gmail.com 
 

 12:10–
12:30 

Discussion 
 

 

12:30–
14:00 

Lunch break 
 

 

14:00–
17:30 

Country presentations cont. (7 x 15 + 
5 min. discussion each) 

 

14:00–
14:20 

Japan 
 

Goro Kokubugata Science Curator Tsukuba Botanical Garden, 
National Museum of Nature and 
Science 

gkokubu@kahaku.go.jp 
 

14:20–
14:40 

Laos 
 

Rik Gadella General Director Pha Tad Ke Botanical Garden rik.gadella@pha-tad-ke.com 
 

Khamphart 
Tongchan 

Senior Gardener Pha Tad Ke Botanical Garden khamphat@pha-tad-ke.com 
 

14:40–
15:00 

Malaysia  Joan Teresa Pereira Research Officer 
(Botanist) 

Forest Research Centre, Sabah 
Forestry Department, Sandakan 

joan.pereira18@gmail.com 

Suzana Sabran Research Officer 
(Botanist) 

Forest Research Centre, Sabah 
Forestry Department, Sandakan 

suzana.sabran@sabah.gov.my 

George Hubert 
Petol 

Head of Interpretation 
and Ground Main-
tenance, RDC 

Forest Research Centre, Sabah 
Forestry Department, Sandakan 

hubertpetol@yahoo.com 
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Jamirus Jumian Research Assistant Forest Research Centre, Sabah 
Forestry Department, Sandakan 

gmirus@yahoo.com 

Richard Chung Head Flora Biodiversity Programme, 
Forest Biodiversity Division, 
Forest Research Institute 
Malaysia (FRIM) 

richard@frim.gov.my 

 15:00–
15:20 

Myanmar 
 

Pan Khet Khet Secretary Myanmar Floriculturist 
Association 

pankhetkhet@gmail.com 

Aung Zaw Moe Assistant Research 
Officer 

Forest Research Institute, Forest 
Department 

aungzawm4@gmail.com 

15:20–
15:40 

Papua New Guinea 
 

Kipiro Qizac Damas Senior Botanist PNG Forest Research Institute kdamas@fri.pngfa.gov.pg 

15:40–
16:00 

Philippines 
 

Leilani Castillo Division Head / 
University Researcher 

MCME-CFNR 
University of the Philippines,  
Los Baños 

mcme_leilani@yahoo.com.ph 

16:00–
16:30 

Tea break 
 

 

16:30–
16:50 

Singapore Felix Loh Chief Operating 
Officer 

Gardens by the Bay felix.loh@gardensbythebay.com.sg 

Andrea Heng Choon 
Kee 

Deputy Director 
(Plant Introduction) 

Gardens by the Bay andrea.kee@gardensbythebay.com.sg 

Nigel Taylor 
 
 

Director Singapore Botanic Gardens Nigel_TAYLOR@nparks.gov.sg 

Nura Abdul Karim Assistant Director / 
Horticulture & Plant 
Records  

Singapore Botanic Gardens NURA_ABDUL_KARIM@nparks.gov.sg 

16:50–
17:30 

Discussion 
 

 

19:30 Cultural event and dinner 
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Tues, 
3 Nov 

07:30–
10:00 

Bali Botanic Garden tour and tree top 
walk 

 

10:00–
11:00 

Country presentations (3 x 15 + 5 min. 
discussion each) 

 

10:00–
10:30 

Thailand 
 

Suyanee Vessabutr Director General The Botanical Garden 
Organisation 

vessabutr@gmail.com 

Ratchada 
Pongsattayapipat 

Director of Sanga 
Sabhasri Research 
and Development 
Centre 

The Botanical Garden 
Organization 

Ratchadap@qsbg.org 

Anders Lindstrom Curator Nong Nooch Botanical Garden ajlindstrom71@gmail.com 

10:30–
10:50 

Vietnam 
 

Van Ngoc Do Vice Director Bidoup-Nuiba National Park dongoc541@gmail.com 

10:50– 
11:10 

Seychelles Raymond A. Brioche Chief Executive 
Officer 

National Botanical Gardens 
Foundation / Botanical Gardens 

rbrioche@seychelles.net 

11:10–
11:30 

Tea break 
 

 

 11:30–
13:00 

SEABG network – working practices: 

Drawing on examples of other networks 
 

11:30–
11:50 

Botanic Gardens Australia and New 
Zealand (BGANZ) 

Daniel Bishop Manager Horticulture The Australian Botanic Garden, 
Mount Annan 

daniel.bishop@rbgsyd.nsw.gov.au 

11:50–
12:00 

Questions/Discussion  

12:00–
12:20 

European Consortium of Botanic 
Gardens 

Joachim Gratzfeld Director of Regional 
Programmes 

Botanic Gardens Conservation 
International 

joachim.gratzfeld@bgci.org 

12:20–
12:30 

Questions/Discussion  

12:30– 
13:00 

SEABG network – working practices: 
Terms of reference for  SEABG members 

 

  Facilitator: Joachim Gratzfeld  

 13:00–
14:00 

Lunch break  
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14:00–
17:30 

SEABG network – working practices cont 
Terms of reference for SEABG members 

Facilitator to be nominated at the meeting 

19:30 Dinner  

Wed, 
4 Nov 

09:00–
13:00 

SEABG network – working practices cont  

09:00–
10:30 

Communications and presence on the 
internet 

Facilitator to be nominated at the meeting 

10:30–
11:00 

Tea break 
 

 

11:00–
12:50 

Mobilising financial resources  

11:00–
11:20 

Strengthening the SEABG network 
through a joint botanic garden project 
proposal – coordinated fundraising for 
global warming mitigation work 

Rik Gadella General Director Pha Tad Ke Botanical Garden rik.gadella@pha-tad-ke.com 

11:20–
12:50 

Questions/Discussion  

12:50–
13:00 

Wrap-up and closing  

13:00–
14:00 

Lunch break  

       

Wed, 
4 Nov 

14:00–
17:00 

Access and Benefit Sharing (ABS) 
training workshop 

Kathryn Davis Independent 
consultant 

  kathryndavis1@gmail.com 

 19:30 Dinner  

Thur, 
5 Nov 

09:00–
13:00 

Access and Benefit Sharing (ABS) 
training workshop cont. 

 

 13:00–
14:00 

Lunch  

 14:00–
17:00 

Access and Benefit Sharing (ABS) 
training workshop  cont. 

 

 19:30 Closing Dinner  

Fri, 
6 Nov 

Departure 
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